

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**Game and Feral Animal Control Amendment Bill 2013**

**First print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 12:

**[4] Section 4, definition of “public land”**

Omit paragraph (b1).

**[5] Section 4, definition of “public land”**

Insert after paragraph (d):

(e) any national park estate land, or

**[6] Sections 6A and 6B**

Omit the sections.

No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1. Insert after line 8:

**[6] Section 20A Restrictions on declaration of national park estate land**

Omit the section.

No. 3 Page 7, Schedule 1. Insert after line 36:

**[12] Schedule 3A National park estate land that cannot be declared as public hunting land**

Omit the Schedule.